New England Banking Structure Changes, Table 2

NEW ENGLAND BANK AND THRIFT HOLDING COMPANY FORMATIONS, 1/1/06 - 6/30/06

Name of Newly Formed Bank Holding Company

Name of Subsidiary Bank

Completion Date

CONNECTICUT
SBT Bancorp, Inc.

First Connecticut Bancorp, Inc.

MASSACHUSETTS
Florence Bancorp, MHC
Salem Five Bancorp

Butler Bancorp, MHC

Meridian Interstate Bancorp, Inc.

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Merrimack Bancorp, MHC
RHODE ISLAND

None.

VERMONT

None.

Simsbury Bank & Trust Company

Farmington Savings Bank

Florence Savings Bank
Salem Five Cents Savings Bank
Butler Bank

East Boston Savings Bank

Merrimack County Savings Bank

3/2/06

4/28/06

1/6/06

1/13/06

5/12/06

4/30/06

6/1/06



