New England Banking Structure Changes, Table 2

NEW ENGLAND BANK AND THRIFT HOLDING COMPANY FORMATIONS, 1/1/06 - 6/30/06

Name of Newly Formed Bank Holding Company	Name of Subsidiary Bank	Completion Date
CONNECTICUT		
SBT Bancorp, Inc.	Simsbury Bank & Trust Company	3/2/06
First Connecticut Bancorp, Inc.	Farmington Savings Bank	4/28/06
MAINE		
None.		
MASSACHUSETTS		
Florence Bancorp, MHC	Florence Savings Bank	1/6/06
Salem Five Bancorp	Salem Five Cents Savings Bank	1/13/06
Butler Bancorp, MHC	Butler Bank	5/12/06
Meridian Interstate Bancorp, Inc.	East Boston Savings Bank	4/30/06
NEW HAMPSHIPE		
NEW HAMPSHIRE		4/4/04
Merrimack Bancorp, MHC	Merrimack County Savings Bank	6/1/06
RHODE ISLAND		
None.		
VERMONT		
None.		